Prize

Ivy Untapped is a n online social network dedicated to promoting entrepreneurship. Ivy Untapped's members create profile pages, collaborate, brainstorm, and work together through a members-only site to create opportunities. Members collaborate at Ivy Untapped's events to socialize, network, and develop entrepreneurial opportunities that support creative and out-of-the-box thinking. To learn more about Ivy Untapped, please visit us at www.untapped.me. Ivy Untapped will offer a 2 hour complimentary consultation to the winner of the competition, offering advice on the winner's business plan. Ivy Untapped's team will also work with the winner to build a an appropriate business website but will not be responsible for domain hosting fees or site maintenance. The winner of the competition will also receive an exclusive invitation to join the network and gain access to hundreds of members across the Ivy League community. The winner will also be given a check for \$2,000.

DISCLAIMER:

IVY UNTAPPED PROVIDES ITS SERVICES PERFORMED HEREUNDER AND THE RESULTS AND PROCEEDS THEREOF "AS IS" AND HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF NON-INFRINGEMENT AND ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AS WELL AS IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARISING FROM COURSE OF DEALING OR COURSE OF PERFORMANCE. IN NO EVENT SHALL IVY UNTAPPED OR ITS EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, PUNITIVE OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, COSTS, EXPENSES, OR LOSSES (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOST PROFITS), WHETHER OR NOT CLIENT HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY THEREOF. CLIENT AGREES THAT IVY UNTAPPED, ITS EMPLOYEES, OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE TO CLIENT FOR ANY ACTIONS, DAMAGES, CLAIMS, LIABILITIES, COSTS, EXPENSES, OR LOSSES IN ANY WAY ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE PERFORMANCE AND OR NONPERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT OR IVY UNTAPPED' SERVICES HEREUNDER FOR AN AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN EXCESS OF FEES ACTUALLY PAID BY CLIENT TO IVY UNTAPPED FOR THE SERVICES PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS AGREEMENT. NO TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BENEFIT OR CREATE ANY RIGHT OR CAUSE OF ACTION IN OR ON BEHALF OF ANY PERSON OR ENTITY OTHER THAN CLIENT AND IVY UNTAPPED. THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL APPLY REGARDLESS OF THE FORM OF ACTION, DAMAGE, CLAIM, LIABILITY, COST, EXPENSE, OR LOSS, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, STATUTE, TORT (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, NEGLIGENCE), OR OTHERWISE. THIS LIMITATION SHALL APPLY NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY LIMITED REMEDY PROVIDED HEREIN.